The Project provides affordability for residents below 80% of Area Median 
Income (“AMI”). 

EnerSpective Inc. performed an energy audit for the Project; and the efforts for energy 
retrofit are supported by Action for Boston Community Development Corp which 
implements the LEAN. 

Fenway CDC seeks Fifty-Nine Thousand Thirty-One Dollars ($59,031) as part of an 
energy efficiency retrofit in the overall effort to enhance heating systems for this 
development.  The energy systems rehabilitation project consists of replacement of 
water heating systems for all apartments within the building.  Funds from this

[...]

This completed system will significantly reduce the water 
heating utility costs that residents of these units pay. 

RECOMMENDATION 

In order to make the City of Boston’s affordable rental properties more energy efficient, 
staff recommends the BRA make a Fifty-Nine Thousand Thirty-One Dollars ($59,031) 
grant to Fenway CDC to support the installation of the enhanced solar/thermal system. 

Conditions related to this proposed grant expenditure are as follows: 

• Expenditure of IDP funds must be related to construction/installation costs 
associated with the energy project’s completion and are to be remitted through